
Q1-2019 like-for-like figures for new reporting structure 
reflect shift between segments AI and CP 

1 

Sales 

Q1-2019 

EBITDApre 

Q1-2019 

Advanced 
Intermediates 

Specialty 
Additives 

Consumer 
Protection 

Engineering 
Materials Total*  

585 

105 

485 

83 

264 

60 

382 

65 

1.738 

272 

* Including recon 

 Advanced Industrial 
Intermediates  

 Inorganic Pigments 

 Lubricant Additives 
Business 

 Polymer Additives 

 Rhein Chemie 

 Material Protection 
Products 

 Liquid Purification 
Technologies 

 Saltigo 

 High Performance 
Materials 

 Urethane Systems 
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